
SURPLUS EQUIPMENT SALE  
 
 
 

1.  The Panama City Port Authority is offering for sale by sealed bids the surplus 
equipment referenced on the attached bid sheet. 
 
2.  Awards will be to the highest and/or best bidder.  All sales are final with no returns or 
refunds.  The equipment being sold on an “AS IS BASIS”, without any warranties which 
extend beyond description herein. 
 
3.  The successful bidder may make payment by company check, certified cashier’s 
check, or money order, made payable to the Panama City Port Authority,  The buyer is 
expected to fully execute the purchase of the components within two (2) working days 
after notification of award.  If not purchased within this time period, the Port will then 
contact the next higher bidder or put the equipment out for sale again at a different time,  
Payment in full must be received by the Port prior to purchaser’s receipt of the 
equipment. 
 
4.  The equipment may be inspected at the Port Authority located at 1 Seaport Drive, 
Panama City, Florida, between the hours of 9:00 A. M. and 11:00 A. M. on February 13, 
2024. 
 
5.  The Port reserves the right to make the award by individual item or groups of items, 
all or none, or any combination thereof, to reject any or all bids, waive any informalities 
and/or choose the bid it deems best to meet the requirements of the Port.  In all instances, 
the decision of the Port will be final. 
 
6.  The Port reserves the right to rescind this offer prior to bid openings and to reject any 
and all bids. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

INVITATIION TO BID FOR SALE  OF SURPLUS EQUIPMENT 
 
 

The Panama City Port Authority will receive sealed bids at the Port Authority 
administrative offices at 1 Seaport Drive, on February 26, 2024 until 2:00 P. M., C. S. T., 
for the sale of the following surplus equipment: 
 
2002 TFC Reach Stacker,   1980 V50C CAT. Forklift,    2006 800AJ Manlift,             
1977 V50B CAT. Forklift,     1967 5TM Trac Mobile,   2014 Isuzu Sweeper Truck,   
1978 V50B CAT. Forklift,     2000? S120XLS Hyster Forklift. 
 
Specifications and other information pertaining thereto may be obtained from the  
Panama City Port Authority. The equipment will be available for inspection on February 
13, 2024 between 9:00 A. M. and 11:00 A. M. at Port Panama City. 
 
Bids shall be sealed in an envelope and plainly marked “SURPLUS EQUIPMENT BID, 
FEBRUARY 26, 2024.”  Bids must be presented on the Port bid sheet to be considered. 
 
The Port reserves the right to reject any or all bids, waive any formalities and choose 
the bid it deems best to meet the requirements of the Port. 
 
 
                                                                        PANAMA CITY PORT AUTHORITY 
 
 
                                                                                       Michael J. Sowell 
                                                                                       Director of Facilities  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
                               Only bids submitted on this Bid Sheet will be accepted. 
 Return in a sealed envelope, plainly marked;                                                                     
SURPLUS EQUIPMENT BID,  February 26, 2024”                                                       
to: PANAMA CITY PORT AUTHORITY – 1 Seaport Drive - PANAMA CITY, FL 32401 
 
 
COMPANY / INDIVIDUAL  
____________________________________________________________ 
 
MAILING ADDRESS: ____________________________________________________ 
                                          (INCLUDING ZIP CODE) 
 
 
CONTACT: ________________________PHONE: ______________FAX:______________ 
 
 
 

    ITEM                                                                                                                              AMOUNT 
 

          2002 TFC 45 PPM Reach Stacker #171029                                                                  $__________ 
 
          2006 800AJ Manlift,  #0300089330                                                                                $__________ 

 
1980 V50C CAT. Forklift  #3V00618                                                                             $__________ 
 
1977 V50B CAT. Forklift   #79M3454                                                                            $__________ 
 
1967 5TM Whiting Trac Mobile  #51154                                                                        $__________ 
 
2014 Isuzu Sweeper Truck  #54DC4W1B0FS802500                                                    $__________    
 
1978 V50B CAT. Forklift  #79M3775                                                                              $__________ 
 
2000? S120XLS Hyster Forklift  #D004D08878X                                                           $__________ 
 
                                                           
 
  
 
                                                                                                   
BY:_________________________________     TITLE:_____________________________ 
                                                   (SIGNATURE) 
 
 DATE:_______________________________ 



                            Panama City Port Authority 

                                Surplus Equipment List    

  
TFC 45 PPM Reach Stacker, Serial 171029, Year 2002. 

 

   

800AJ Manli�, Serial 0300089330,  Year 2006. 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                                                                        1 



  

V50C Cat, Forkli�. Serial 3V00618. Year1980. No Forks 

 

  

V50B Cat, Forkli�. Serial 79M3454. Year 1977. No Forks 

  

5TM Whi�ng Trac Mobile. Serial51154. Year1967.                                                                                2 



  

Isuzu Sweeper Truck NPR/HD. Serial 54DC4W1B0FS802500. Year 2014 

 

  

V50B Cat, Forkli�. Serial 79M3775. Year 1978. Missing Data Plate. No Forks 

 

  

S120XLS Hyster Forkli�. Serial D004D08878X. No Forks.                                                          3 


	2006 800AJ Manlift,  #0300089330                                                                                $__________

